

## IMAGINATION PARK ANNOUNCES REPRESENTATION IN CHINA BY ONE OF CHINA'S MOST PROMINENT ENTERTAINMENT LAW FIRMS - TIAN TAI

**Vancouver, CANADA** – March 22, 2018 – Imagination Park Entertainment Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) (FRA: GMS1) announces the appointment of Tian Tai law firm to represent the Company in China.

Tian Tai has the most prominent media and entertainment practice in mainland China. The firm represents some of the most significant sector leaders in China's blossoming media and entertainment companies, including SARFT, Alibaba, China Film Group, Huayi Brothers, Bona Film, <u>Tmall.com</u>, Warner Music, The Voice of China, Conde Nast (China), eChinaCash Network, Columbia Studios (China) and Warners Brothers (China), to name a few.

For more information on Tian Tai, please visit <u>http://www.tiantailaw.com</u>).

Tian Tai's Senior Partner, Mr. Yang Xiaoming, states: "We're pleased to represent Imagination Park Entertainment in China. The type of work this company is doing is exceptional and will be a great fit for partnering with our clients to benefit from the rapid growth in China's content industry. We look forward to creating synergy between Imagination Park and our other clients in the family of Tian Tai, and together, build a long-term and prosperous relationship."

Imagination Park Board Director, Ben Lu, says: "Having the most prominent entertainment law firm in China represent Imagination Park Entertainment in China is really a unique and unparalleled opportunity for our China focus and business growth. Tian Tai represents some of the biggest companies in China. We're very excited to be part of the Tian Tai nucleus."

Imagination Park Chairman, Gabriel Napora, says: "The difference between law firms in China and Canada is that, in China the firms actively pursue business opportunities for their clients. Since Tian Tai represents some of the best known names in our industry, you can see the potential here for Imagination Park."

Chief Creative Officer, Yas Taalat, says: "Tian Tai has amazing contacts and connections in China. They will be able to help us gain even more traction in the fastest growing entertainment market in the world."

## About Imagination Park

An emerging leader in digital content production, Imagination Park creates and delivers transformational experiences through the production and distribution of intellectual property for film, virtual reality, augmented reality & mixed reality in North America and China.

Through its joint venture company XenoHolographic, it creates novel holographic content and provides augmented reality products for both phones and wearable headsets, as well as rapid deployment of AR solutions, without the need for developers, while integrating artificial intelligence (AI) and Blockchain.

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please email <u>info@imaginationpark.com</u>, or visit <u>www.imaginationpark.com</u>.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Alen Paul Silverrstieen President & CEO (818) 850-2490

https://www.facebook.com/imaginationparkentertainment/ https://www.instagram.com/imagination.park/ https://twitter.com/imaginationpent?lang=en

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release.

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.